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Vanice Antrum (Multicultural Affairs), Candace Henry (Disabilities Resource Center),
and Faculty Senate’s Faculty Development Committee. Our keynote speaker, Dr.

Kathy Obear, was very impressed by the active participation and engagement she saw
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The fall 2023 Writing Across the Curriculum (WAC) seminar series will focus

onlcreating writing assignments for First Year Seminar(FYS) courses. Anyone who is
planning to teach a FYS is invited to apply here by Friday, September 8.!For more
information, please see the email from WAC@salisbury.edu sent Tuesday, August 29.

Interested in joining one of the new Faculty Learning Committees?  The 2023-2024

cohorts can be found here along with contact information.

SUO&esearch and Presentation (RAP) Grants provide funding to graduate students

to support many aspects of research, including the presentation at conferences.
Proposals are due on Friday, September 15.
Undergraduate students may also apply for grants to support their research and

creative endeavors through the University Student Academic Research Award

(USARA) program. Proposals are due on Friday, September 22, at 4:30 p.m.

The Fulton School of Liberal Arts is currently accepting applications for Public
Humanities grants for the spring 2024 semester. These grants provide funding for
public humanities projects or events proposed by SU faculty, staff, students, as well as
members of the surrounding community. This is a great opportunity to bring an
educational program or cultural event to life and share it with the campus and local
area. For more details and a list of previously funded events, please visit the Fulton
Public Humanities !website. Application deadline: Thursday, September 28.

The University System of Maryland presents the third annual  Professional
Development Week September 18-22. This year's theme is!Fall Into Success: Inspire.
Innovate. Lead! RSVP herel!
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veribcation allows us to check-in with any students who are not attending and verify
their status.!

e Rosters in GullNet will be coded to rel3ect the status of students not cleared to be in
class. See here for details.
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Friday-Sunday, September 22-24 - Maryland Folk Festival!!

Friday, September 22 - due

Saturday, September 23 - Admissions Open House!!

Monday, October 2 - Tenure or Tenure & Promotion applications due to Departmental/CHHS
School Committees!

Fall 24 - Sabbatical Applications due to Provost from deans!

Saturday, October 14 - Sea Gull Century!!

Monday, October 16 - AY22-23 and Spring 23 Part B Sabbatical Reports due to ProvostOs
Ofbce!

Wednesday, October 18 - Grades of | convert to F (semester mid-point)!

Saturday, October 21 - Admissions Open House!!

Friday-Sunday, October 27-29 - Alumni Homecoming/Family Weekend!

Wednesday, November 1 - Departmental/CHHS School Committees submit Tenure or T&P
recommendations to the Chair/CHHS School Director!

Friday, November 3 - Last day to withdraw from class with a grade of W (regular session)!
Friday, November 10 - Faculty Senate Faculty Friday

Saturday, November 11 - Admissions Open House!!

Wednesday, November 15 - Typical deadline for USM Regents Faculty Award Nominations!!
Department Chairs/CHHS School Directors submit T&P recommendations to dean
Applications due for Spring and Summer 2024 graduation!

Wednesday-Friday, November 22-24 - Thanksgiving Break!

Friday, December 1 - Open Pedagogy SUmmit (In partnership with the USMOs Kirwan Center)!
Deans submit T&P recommendations to Provost!

Tuesday, December 12 - Reading Day!

Friday, December 15 - Provost submits tenure recommendations to President!

Wednesday, December 20 - Commencement!

Thursday, December 21 - Fall 2023 Regular Session grades due by 4 p.m.

Monday, January 15 - President sends written notibcation of tenure decisions!


https://communications.salisbury.edu/l/ZLczjkfx5fS4qxWu36FXw8bhcccEAQ99NC1Xhhx3Ixs

CAFE

Center for the Advancement of Faculty Excellence

www.salisbury.edu/cafe!

cafe@salisbury.edu

PLEASE NOTE: Visitor parking permits are required to park at SU; please request a permit at www.salisbury.edu/parking

SU is an Equal Opportunity/AA/Title IX university and provides reasonable accommodation given sufficient notice to the University officelor staff sponsoring
thelevent or program.!For more information regarding SU's policies and procedures,!please visit www.salisbury.edu/equity.

1101 Camden Avenue!Salisbury, MD 21801 |!/410-543-6000
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